
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1769
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2011
PRICE OF COAL
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) Whether his Ministry has set up a Committee to study price of coal with a view to pooling international and domestic coal prices;

(b) If so, the details thereof ; and

(c) the time by which the Committee is likely to submit its report?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a): No Sir,

(b)&(c) : Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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